

CHRISTINE B. COTHREN

## TOWN OF CORTLANDT

## OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK

Town Hall 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 P: 914-734-1020 F: 914-734-1102 www.townofcortlandt.com/townclerk Town Supervisor
RICHARD H. BECKER, MD

Town Board Members
JAMES F. CREIGHTON
FRANCIS X. FARRELL
CRISTIN JACOBY
ROBERT E. MAYES

## **ANNOUNCEMENT:**

## TOWN BOARD WORK SESSION ON MEDICAL ORIENTED DISTRICT (MOD)-MONDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2023 AT 7PM TOWN HALL

The Cortlandt Town Board will be discussing the Medical Oriented District (MOD) on Monday, February 13 at 7 PM. This is in follow up to the November 29th Special Town Board Meeting.

The Town Board will be deliberating this among themselves and staff. Residents are welcome to attend and listen.

At this meeting, there will be no public comment. The Town Board will outline the next steps of the process.

Please join us on February 13 at 7 PM.

Zoom Link:

HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/J/83241703323?PWD=ZMJ0YMQ0ZTDTVKC3UVNNYLI3WNZUQT09